pANHANG

Abrichi- und
Figehobelmaschinen

Surface Planing,
Jointing and Rebating Machines

® Dégauchisseuses lourdes
avec dispositif de fevillure

TYP 334/335




Abricht- und
Fugehobelmaschinen -
robust und

gerduscharm

Holz-BG6 — Ausfiihrung
performance as per Holz-BG
exécution selon Holz-BG

Surface Planing
Machines -
sturdy and low-noise

@ easy operation
@ perfect planing
@ safety

@ modem design

Anschlagverstellung 0 — 45°
fence adjustment 0 — 45°
ajustage du quide 0 — 45°

I

Dégauchisseuses -
robustes et
silencieuses

@ opération facile

@ rabotage parfaif

@ séurité

@ conception modeme

TYP 334/335

Prismenfiihrung
prismatic guiding
guidage prismafique

Spanabnahmen-Anzeige
indication of cutting depth
affichage de I'épaisseur de rabotage

Hohl- und Spitzfugeneinstellung
hollow and tapered jointing adjustment
ajustage pour joints creux et biseautés




334/335 93 03 E

Abricht- und Fiigehobel-/
maschine Typ 334/335

Der Stiinder: grofflichig, an der Vorderseite glatt und
eingezogen zum stirungsfreien Arbeiten.

Die Tische: long und unsymmetrisch, mit gezahnten Tisch-
lippen. Der Aufgabetisch hat hydraulische Schnellverstellung.
Digitale Anzeige der.Spanabnahme. Hohl- und Spitzfugen-
einstellung am Aufgabetisch.

Der Anschlags liuft in Prismenfihrung und ist mit Ein-
handhebel 0 — 45° schriigstellbar.

Die 4-Messerwelle: ist dynamisch gewuchfet. Im
Sonderzubehir sind andere Messerwellentypen erhiltich.
Falzeinrichtung bis 16 mm.

Der Antriebs Drehstrommotor mit automatischer
Bremse. Zentrale Schaltung.

Die Schutzvorrichtungen: entsprechen den Vor-
schriften der Holzberufsgenossenschaft. Die Maschinen sind
gebaut gemdf} den Vorschriften fiir Lirm- und Staub-
emissionen.

Technische Daten

Technical Data

Surface Planing Machine Type
334/335

The base: of large dimensions, with flat front and
without projections for troublefree working.

The tables: are long and asymmetric, with toothed
table lips. The input table is equipped with hydraulic quick
sefting. Planing thickness digitally indicated. Hollow and
tapered jointing device on the infeed table.

The fences is running in prismatic guidance and may be
filted 0 — 45° with lever for one-hand operation.

The 4-knives shaft: is dynamically balanced. Other
fypes of knife shafts are available on option. Rebating
device up fo 16 mm.

The drive: Threephase motor with automatic brake.
Central switchboard.

The protecting devices: comply with the pre-
scriptions of Holz-Berufsgenossenschaft. The machines are
designed in accordance with the regulations concerning
noise level and dust emission.

Caractéristiques techniques

Dégauchisseuse Typ
334/335 .

Le bitiz de grandes dimensions, lisse sur le front et sans
projections pour travailler sans problémes.

Les tables: sont longues et asymétriques, avec matage
de table denté. La table d'entrée est équipée d'un réglage
rapid hydraulique. Affichage numérique de |'épaisseur de
rabotage. Réglage de jointure creuse et biseautée sur la
table d'entrée.

Le guides marche dans un guidage prismatique et peut
gtre incliné 0 — 45° par un levier @ une main.

L'arbre porte-fers: d 4 fers est équilibré dynomi-
quement. Autres types d'arbres porteers sont disponibles
en option. Dispositif pour feuillurer jusqu'a 16 mm.

L'entrainement: Moteur friphasé avec frein auto-
matique. Commande cenfrale.

Les dispositifs de protection: correspondent aux
prescriptions de Holz-Berufsgenossenschaft. Les machines
sont dessines selon les prescriptions concerant le niveau
sonore et |'émission de poussidre.

Type 334 Type 335

Hobelbreite planing width

largeur de rabotage

mm 410 510

Aufgabetisch infeed table

table d'entrée

- mm

1620 1620

Abgabetisch outfeed fable

table de sorfie

mm 1170 1170

Gesamt-Tischlinge

total length of tables

longueur totale de tables

mm 2850 2850

Drehstrommotor

drive motor threephase

moteur d'entrainement triphasé

4/5,5 4/55

Messerwellendrehzahl shaft speed

vitesse de 'arbre

5000 5000

Platzbedarf space required

encombrement

2950 x 1260 2950 x 1360

Gewicht nefto net weight

poids net

870 1050

seemiiflig verpackt seaworthy packed

emballage maritime

1050 1280

Konstruktions- und
MaBinderungen vorbehalten

~ subject to modifications

sous réserve de modifications
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